

Misc. Appeal No. 231 of 2025  
CNR NO. WBHW01-006454-2025

Present: Abhijit Som,  
District Judge, Howrah.  
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 03 dated 09.01.2026.

The record is put up on prayer.

Appellant files an application under Section 151 of C.P.C. praying for implementation of order of ad interim injunction.

Heard learned Advocate on behalf of the appellant.

The appellant is directed to serve copy of application under Section 151 of C.P.C. upon the respondent.

The ad interim order of injunction is extended till 09.02.2026.

Dictated & corrected by me.

D. J.

District Judge, Howrah.